

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1631-1632/2009

SUKH LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAT SINGH & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/02/2010
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Sethi, Adv.
Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Pukhan, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for
respondent Nos.1 and 2 that vakalatnama has been filed on
1.2.2010.

Registry to verify.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Item No.55

-2-

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week, as
last chance, for issuance of notice on respondent No.3 by
registered post, acknowledgment due as well as through
standing counsel by taking dasti notice.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within
four weeks.

List again on 26.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)

